223
IE3 CONFORM
Application
Contactors are used to remotely control and protect (in combination with overload relays) electric motors and other
electric loads with nominal power up to 160kW (at 400V AC3 duty).
Advantages
n	Mounting on DIN rail and mounting plates
n	High technical performance

 284
Motor contactor CEM9.10; 25A(AC1); 9A; 4kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM9.01; 25A(AC1); 9A; 4kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM12.10; 25A(AC1); 12A; 5.5kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM12.01; 25A(AC1); 12A; 5.5kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
* Auxiliary contact 1NO integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NC integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NO integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NC integrated
For auxiliary contact blocks, see page 230
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
    Technical data on page
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   225 22. 02. 2019   15:32:58
231285
BLIME 9-105 004643601 CEM9-CEM105 50 1
BLIME 112-300E 004643602 CEM112(E)-CEM300(E) 150 1
BAMRCE4 004642701 24-48 VAC CEM9-CEM40 14 1
BAMRCE5 004642702 50-127 VAC CEM9-CEM40 14 1
BAMRCE6 004642703 130-250 VAC CEM9-CEM40 14 1
BAMRCE7 004642705 24-48 VAC CEM50-CEM105 14 1
BAMRCE8 004642706 50-127 VAC CEM50-CEM105 14 1
BAMRCE9 004642707 130-250 VAC CEM50-CEM105 14 1
BAMDIE10 004643701 12-600 VDC CEM9-CEM105 14 1
BAMRCE13 004642708 24-48 VAC CEM112-CEM250 14 1
BAMRCE14 004642711 50-250 VAC CEM112-CEM250 14 1
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
    Technical data on page
Mechanical interlock
Type Code No. For use with Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
Surge suppressor
Type Code No. Coil voltage For use with Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   231 22. 02. 2019   15:33:03
285
2x (1... 2,5)
2x (2,5...6)
2x (0,25...2,5)
2x (2,5...6)
2x (13...16)
2x (1... 2,5)
2x (2,5... 10)
2x (1...2,5)
2x (2,5...10)
2x (13...17)
0,75...16 1...35 1,5...50
0,75...16 1...35 1,5...50
1...16 1,5...35 2,5...50
1...16 1,5...35 2,5...50
1...16 2,5...35 4...35
1... 16 2,5...35 4...35
1,5...16 6...35 6...35
1,5...16 6...35 6...35
0,75...16 1...35 1,5...50
0,75...16 1...35 1,5...50
1...16 1,5...35 2,5...50
1...16 1,5...35 2,5...50
1...16 2,5...35 4...35
1...16 2,5...35 4...35
1,5...16 6...35 6...35
1,5...16 6...35 6...35
2 x (25...70)
2 x (15x3)
2 x (50...120)
2 x (20x3)
2 x (50...150)
2 x (30x5)
1...1,9 1,6...3 2,5...4 4...6 5...6,5 10 13 17
CEM9 CEM12 CEM18 BCXMFE... BCXMLE ...
(V) 1000 1000
(V) 690 690
(A) 20 10
220 - 240 V (A) 10 6
380 - 400 V (A) 6 4
415 V (A) 5 3,5
500 V (A) 4 2,5
24 V (A) 6 6
48 V (A) 4 4
110 V (A) 2 2
220 V (A) 0,7 0,7
Ue ≤ 400 V 50/60 Hz (A) 250 90
Ue ≤ 220 V DC (A) 250 90
Ue ≤ 400 V 50/60 Hz (A) 250 60
Ue ≤ 220 V DC (A) 2 0,95
(A) 16 10
Ie min = 5 mA, Ue min = 17 V
106
15 x 106
mR 2,5
Technical data
Contactors CEM up to 132 kW Technical Data
Type
CEM 9
to  CEM 18
CEM25